BWGV-Liga AK 50 Herren 2026

1. Liga

2. Liga

3. Liga

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.
05.09.

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.
05.09.

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.
05.09.

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.
05.09.

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.
05.09.

Gruppe A

Baden Hills

St. Leon-Rot
Heidelberg-Lobenfeld
Heddesheim Gut Neuzenhof
Schloss Monrepos

Urloffen

Gruppe A

Rheintal

Baden Hills Il

Batzenhof

Heddesheim Gut Neuzenhof II
Bruchsal

golfyouup

Gruppe C
Badenweiler
Owingen-Uberlingen
Steilllingen
Rheinblick-Lottstetten
Tuniberg

Markgraflerland
Gruppe A

St. Leon-Rot Il

Bad Herrenalb
Wiesloch Hohenhardter Hof
Mannheim-Viernheim
Bad Liebenzell
Gruppe C

Ortenau
Baden-Baden
Freudenstadt
Johannesthal

Bad Liebenzell Il
Gruppe E

Grdébernhof
Schloss Langenstein
Konstanz

Alpirsbach
Kdnigsfeld

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
02.08.
08.08.

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.
05.09.

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.
05.09.

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.
05.09.

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.
05.09.

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.
05.09.

Gruppe B

Domane Niederreutin
Haghof

Schdnbuch

Stuttgart Solitude
Oschberghof
Kirchheim-Wendlingen

Gruppe B

Schloss Weitenburg
Reischenhof

Firstlicher Oberschwaben
Bad Saulgau

Schloss Monrepos I
Reutlingen-Sonnenbiihl

Gruppe D
Neckartal
Kaiserhohe
Schloss Liebenstein
Stuttgart Solitude Il
Hetzenhof

Sinsheim Buchenauerhof
Gruppe B

Glashofen-Neusal}
Mudau

Talheimer Hof
Heilbronn-Hohenlohe

Schwabisch Hall
Gruppe D

Neckartal Il
Schénbuch 1l

Teck
Reutlingen-Sonnenbdhl 11

Kirchheim-Wendlingen I
Gruppe F

Haghof Il

Ulm
Hochstatt-Hartsfeld-Ries
Hetzenhof Il

Hohenstaufen

14.11.2025



4. Liga

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.
05.09.

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.
05.09.

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.
05.09.

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.
05.09.

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.
05.09.

Gruppe G

Freiburg
Gitermann Gutach
Obere Alp
Badenweiler Il

Rheinblick-Lottstetten Il

Gruppe A

Bruchsal Il
Heitlinger Tiefenbach
Heidelberg-Lobenfeld I

Mannheim-Viernheim |l

Gruppe C
Urloffen Il
Ortenau Il
Drei Thermen Il
Baden-Baden Il

Gruppe E

Drei Thermen
Tuniberg Il
Hochschwarzwald
Rickenbach

Europa-Park Breisgau
Gruppe G

Batzenhof Il

Hofgut Scheibenhardt

Cleebronn
Johannesthal Il

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.
05.09.

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
02.08.
08.08.
05.09.

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
02.08.
08.08.
05.09.

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.
05.09.

18.04

09.05.
20.06.
11.07.
01.08.
08.08.
05.09.

Gruppe H

Rochushof
Ravensburg
Oschberghof 11
Sigmaringen

Owingen-Uberlingen I

Gruppe B

Bad Rappenau

Sinsheim Buchenauerhof Il
Bad Mergentheim
Marhordt |l

Gruppe D

Hohenstaufen Il
Grafenhof

Schloss Liebenstein Il
Marhordt

Gruppe F

Schloss Weitenburg
Freudenstadt Il

Domane Niederreutin Il
Hechingen-Hohenzollern
Kdnigsfeld I

Gruppe H

Donau Riss

Golf-ER Schwaben
Furstlicher Oberschwaben I
Bad Saulgau Il

Sigmaringen |

14.11.2025



