



1. Liga	18.04 09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 01.08. 08.08.	Gruppe A Baden Hills St. Leon-Rot Heidelberg-Lobenfeld Heddesheim Gut Neuzenhof Schloss Monrepos Urloffen	18.04 09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 02.08. 08.08.	Gruppe B Domäne Niederreutin Haghof Schönbuch Stuttgart Solitude Öschberghof Kirchheim-Wendlingen
2. Liga	18.04 09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 01.08. 08.08. 05.09.	Gruppe A Rheintal Baden Hills II Batzenhof Heddesheim Gut Neuzenhof II Bruchsal golfyouup	18.04 09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 01.08. 08.08. 05.09.	Gruppe B Schloss Weitenburg Reischenhof Fürstlicher Oberschwaben Bad Saulgau Schloss Monrepos II Reutlingen-Sonnenbühl
	18.04 09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 01.08. 08.08. 05.09.	Gruppe C Badenweiler Owingen-Überlingen Steißlingen Rheinblick-Lottstetten Tuniberg Markgräflerland	18.04 09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 01.08. 08.08. 05.09.	Gruppe D Neckartal Kaiserhöhe Schloss Liebenstein Stuttgart Solitude II Hetzenhof Sinsheim Buchenauerhof
3. Liga	18.04	Gruppe A	18.04	Gruppe B
	09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 01.08. 08.08. 05.09.	St. Leon-Rot II Bad Herrenalb Wiesloch Hohenhardter Hof Mannheim-Viernheim Bad Liebenzell	09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 01.08. 08.08. 05.09.	Glashofen-Neusaß Mudau Talheimer Hof Heilbronn-Hohenlohe Schwäbisch Hall
	09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 01.08. 08.08.	Bad Herrenalb Wiesloch Hohenhardter Hof Mannheim-Viernheim	09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 01.08. 08.08.	Mudau Talheimer Hof Heilbronn-Hohenlohe

	18.04	Gruppe G	18.04	Gruppe H
	09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 01.08. 08.08.	Freiburg Gütermann Gutach Obere Alp Badenweiler II	09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 01.08. 08.08.	Rochushof Ravensburg Öschberghof II Sigmaringen
	05.09.	Rheinblick-Lottstetten II	05.09.	Owingen-Überlingen II
4. Liga	10.04	Gruppe A	40.04	Gruppe B
	18.04 09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 01.08. 08.08. 05.09.	Bruchsal II Heitlinger Tiefenbach Heidelberg-Lobenfeld II Mannheim-Viernheim II	18.04 09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 02.08. 08.08. 05.09.	Bad Rappenau Sinsheim Buchenauerhof II Bad Mergentheim Marhördt II
		Gruppe C		Gruppe D
	18.04 09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 01.08. 08.08. 05.09.	Urloffen II Ortenau II Drei Thermen II Baden-Baden II	18.04 09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 02.08. 08.08. 05.09.	Hohenstaufen II Grafenhof Schloss Liebenstein II Marhördt
		Gruppe E		Gruppe F
	18.04 09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 01.08. 08.08.	Drei Thermen Tuniberg II Hochschwarzwald Rickenbach	18.04 09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 01.08. 08.08.	Schloss Weitenburg II Freudenstadt II Domäne Niederreutin II Hechingen-Hohenzollern
	05.09.	Europa-Park Breisgau	05.09.	Königsfeld II
	18.04 09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 01.08. 08.08. 05.09.	Gruppe G Batzenhof II Hofgut Scheibenhardt Cleebronn Johannesthal II	18.04 09.05. 20.06. 11.07. 01.08. 08.08. 05.09.	Gruppe H Donau Riss Golf-ER Schwaben Fürstlicher Oberschwaben II Bad Saulgau II Sigmaringen II